ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patents Only

	Date: October 14, 2004
To: Commissioner for Patents:	Attorney Docket No. 5576-168
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
[1.] Dai Higuchi	Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd. 6-1, Otemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: [1.] July 20, 2004	
[1.] July 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
is:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. F. Michael Sajovec Reg. No. 31.793 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheef, attachments and CERTIFICATION OF	FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION R 37 CFR § 1.8 simile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and

PATENT

REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfer above-mentioned United States applications. And the Commissioner of Patents of the United above-named application and on any continuation, so IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunted witnesses:	request, to execute any instr ext the title transferred hereby, I States is hereby authorized substitute or division thereof to	rument which said ASSIGNEE or to file or prosecute any of the to issue Letters Patent on said said ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfe above-mentioned United States applications. And the Commissioner of Patents of the United above-named application and on any continuation, so the Testimony Whereof, I/We have hereunted application.	request, to execute any instruct the title transferred hereby, I States is hereby authorized substitute or division thereof to set hand and seal this 20th	rument which said ASSIGNEE or to file or prosecute any of the to issue Letters Patent on said said ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfeabove-mentioned United States applications. And the Commissioner of Patents of the United above-named application and on any continuation, s	request, to execute any instr ext the title transferred hereby, I States is hereby authorized substitute or division thereof to	rument which said ASSIGNEE or to file or prosecute any of the to issue Letters Patent on said said ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfeabove-mentioned United States applications. And the Commissioner of Patents of the United above-named application and on any continuation, s	request, to execute any instr ext the title transferred hereby, I States is hereby authorized substitute or division thereof to	rument which said ASSIGNEE or to file or prosecute any of the to issue Letters Patent on said said ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfeabove-mentioned United States applications. And the Commissioner of Patents of the United	request, to execute any instruct the title transferred hereby, I States is hereby authorized	nument which said ASSIGNEE or to file or prosecute any of the to issue Letters Patent on said
entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect.	ent and sale. request, to execute any insti	nument which said ASSIGNEE
		nce has been of will be made of
Application of the second contraction application application and application application application application application and application applicat	. Sale. agreement of encumera	nco nga boom ar will be mgae ar
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment,	1	t 1 "111
continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reis Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property	-	ll benefits under the International
including any and all United States Letters Patent	t which may be granted there	efor and any and all extensions,
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors ar		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the s	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable
Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained ther	-	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equi- rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in an	-	
of JAPAN and having its principal place of business	at 6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Cl	niyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
WHEREAS: SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD) a corporation duly occanize	d under and rursuant to the laws
for which application for United States Letters Pater has been executed on the20th_		, 2004, and,
		DEVICE
PERMANENT MAGNET-TYPE MAGNETIC	FIELD GENERATING I	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invening permanent magnet-type magnetic		n entitled:
WHEREAS: Dai HIGUCHI of c/o Magnetic : CHEMICAL CO., LTD., 1-5, Kitago 2-chome, Tak (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have inven- PERMANENT MAGNET-TYPE MAGNETIC	kefu-shi, Fukui-ken, Japan ited and own a certain inventio	•

PATENT REEL: 015245 FRAME: 0425